8-17-25 08-2	24-2005	Docke	t No.: S-380
CRM PTC-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 208A/RE V03		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
	067981 🖕	V	<b>V V</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trac			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bill Svendsen	2. Name a	and address of r	eceiving party(ies):
	Name:	S.R. Smith, LLC	
	Address:	1017 SW Berg	Pkwy.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🖾 No 📃		o`⊂
3. Nature of conveyance:			326
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger			£. 📷
Security Agreement Change of	Name City: Ca	inby	State/Prov.: Oregon
Other	Country:		ZIP:97013
Execution Date: August 17 2005	Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	)attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execu	tion date of the	application is: August 17 2005
Patent Application No. Filing date			
Fatent Application No. Fining date		. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	alnumbersattached? 🗋 Yo	××	ations and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			
Narne: James H. Walters	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Registration No.       35,731         Address:       Dellett & Walters	X Enc	closed - Any exc	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
P.O. Box 2786			arged to deposit account
		account numbe	•
City: Portland State/Prov.: OF		uooount numbe	
City: Portland State/Prov.: OF Country: US ZIP: 97208-278		duplicate conv of this	page if paying by deposit account)
ZIF. 21200 210	DO NOT USE THIS SPA		page in paying by deposit account)
<ul> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.</li> <li>James H. Walters</li> </ul>	n nitika navar		
Name of Person Signing	Signatur	re	August 17 2005
	including cover sheet, attach		nt: 3 Date
Mail Sto Director of the	p Assignment Recordation Ser United States Patent and Trade x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-	vices mark Office	
			PATENT
		REFI	016890 FRAME: 0611

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bill Svendsen, am the inventor of an improvement in a STARTING PLATFORM ANCHOR WEDGE ASSEMBLY for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, S.R. Smith, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 1017 SW Berg Pkwy., Canby, Oregon 97013, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Bill Svendsen, assign and transfer to S.R. Smith, LLC, my entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described and claimed'in the application; said invention, application, and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all utility applications, divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said S.R. Smith, LLC for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to the said S.R. Smith, LLC, or its successors and assigns any facts known to me respecting said

Page 1 -- ASSIGNMENT

\\Files\files\Applications\S380\s380assign081705.doc

PATENT REEL: 016890 FRAME: 0612 invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid S.R. Smith, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

	Executed at	Canby	OREGON	, tł	is At day
of	august_	_, 2005, by			
	$\mathcal{O}$				

	Executed at		,	this day	
		(city, state)	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
of		, 2005, by			
_	(month)			$\wedge$	
		In .	1.1		
			III TO		
		U	una l	hinds	
		B111	Svendsen		

STATE OF OREGON ) : ss. County of <u>Clackings</u> )

This  $\underline{P}^{\prime\prime}$  day of  $\underline{M}$  , 2005, before me personally came the above named BILL SVENDSEN, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.



Commission exp (1)

Page 2 --- ASSIGNMENT \\Files\files\Applications\S380\s380assign081705.doc

**RECORDED: 08/17/2005**